Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

input supply. The AP1118 offers a TTL – Logic
compatible enable pin.
 Ordering Information
AP 1118 X XX X X
Low Dropout Regulator Package Vout
   D : TO252-5L
   T : TO220-5L
   K : TO263-5L
   S : SOP-8L
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
90 : 9.0V
12 : 12V
Packing
Blank : Tube
A    : Taping
Lead Free
Blank : Normal
L : Lead Free Package
 Typical Circuit
C2
100uF
5V
3.3V/1ATab is Vout
Vin
Vout
GND
C1
100uF
( 5V/3.3V fixed output )
EN
NC
Not Recommended for New Design
 AP1118
1A Positive Low Dropout Fixed-Mode Regulator With EN Function
Anachip Corp.
www.anachip.com.tw                                                                                                Rev.1.1  Feb. 15, 2005
2/10
 Connection Diagram
SOP-8L
Vout
GND
( Top View )
2
1
3 EN
Vin45
Vout
7
Vout
Vout
6
8
Vout
5 PIN TO252/TO263
5
3
1
Vin
Vout
GND
Tab is Vout
( Top View )
2
4 EN
NC
5 PIN TO220
Tab is Vout
Vin